

02-01-2010



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1038	587789		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copies	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
University of Bergen of Postboks	Name:	Stiftelsen Universitetsforskning Bergen	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Prof Keysersg 8	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	5020 Bergen, Norway	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: March 29, 2006	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
11/592,976 (PCT/GB05/01680)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Num Title: METHOD OF MR IMAGING Docket No: TAXT3002CIP/REF	bers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		lumber of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nui	b be charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 E COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
DO NOT USE T			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone a true copy of the original document. Richard E. Fichter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Signature	U .	January 27, 2010 Date

01 FC:8021

40.00 g

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 29 day of March, 2006 Between University of Bergen of Postboks 7800, N-5020 Bergen, Norway (hereinafter "the Assignors") of the one part and Stiftelsen Universitetsforskning Bergen, a Norwegian company of Prof Keysersg 8, 5020 Bergen, Norway (hereinafter "the Assignee" which expression shall be deemed to include its successors and assigns) of the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. An application (hereinafter "the Application") for an International patent has been filed on 4 May 2005 under the number PCT/GB05/01680 for an invention (hereinafter "the invention") entitled "Method of MR Imaging"
- 2. The Assignors and the Assignee are willing and desirous that rights title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application shall be vested in the Assignee and that for consideration hereinafter set forth the Assignors shall assign and transfer unto the Assignee all their remaining right title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application

PATENT REEL: 023876 FRAME: 0550

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT

FOR and in consideration of the sum of Ten Norwegian Kroner (10 NOK) the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the Assignors HEREBY assign transfer and sell unto the Assignee all their remaining right title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents or other intellectual property rights in respect of the Invention in any country or region in the world

FURTHER the Assignors hereby covenant with the Assignee that they will not publish or disclose or assist or procure others so to do any particulars of the Invention without the consent of the Assignee and that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign execute and do all such documents or acts as may be required by the Assignee in order to enable the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full benefit of the Invention and of all patents or other intellectual property rights in respect thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR: University of Bergen

Name: INGER GJESDAHL

Position: NEP. DIRECTOR

ASSIGNEE : Stiftelsen Universitetsforskning Bergen

By:

Name: Krister Hangland Position: Research Director

STIPTELSEN UNIVERSIDED CONTINUE DESCRIEN

PATENT REEL: 023876 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 01/27/2010